

Jagan Nath Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No. 11602 of 2025

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate general, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.16888 of 2025

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 30, 2025
(*R.Atal*)