

Jagan Nath Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 11602/2025

19.09.2025 Present: Ms. Anamika, Advocate vice Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

19th September, 2025 (Rohit)