

Jagan Nath vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 11602 of 2025

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed but lying under objections. Learned Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove the objections within one week.

List for consideration after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 02, 2026
(narender)