

Jagan Nath Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.11602 of 2025

01.04.2026 Present: Ms. Yogita, Advocate, vice Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that hearing of the case be deferred by two weeks.
Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list for consideration after two weeks.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 01, 2026
(Rishi)